#### 504252515 03/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4299194

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. GUILLOT	04/22/2010
JON R. SCHRADER	02/22/2010
CORNELIUS JOSEPH TOOMEY	04/24/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNOVA SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	175 GHENT ROAD	
City:	FAIRLAWN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44333	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13887806	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-351-2900

Email: simrie@kaganbinder.com KAGAN BINDER, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSI0099/US/2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAWYER L. IMRIE SIGNATURE: /Sawyer L. Imrie/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=OSI0099US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=OSI0099US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041437 FRAME: 0756 504252515

	REPUBLICATION FLAMMING THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR	ווֹסו היביב אַנבּבונקייקנוּ גי ווֹיַייי
	<b>\</b>	
		Attorney Docket No. OS/0099/US
		(0-010792UBLZFN)
	assignmen	†
	We, William R. Guillot, Jon R. Schreder and Comelius Joseph Toomey, h	gwe made an invention which is described in an application for patent
MI	ited Printer-Compatible, Pro-Embossed Films, which application	i i
	☐ is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.  ☑ was filed on 5 July 2066 and now is designated as United States; patent in	Newtine surehes ARRES THE
	FOT AND INGS ON 0 AND STORE BITH HOM IS GOSTRINGED SO CUSTOD SURVEY BRITHER ST	\$NC#KOTI (12868) 122000,480.
	NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising un	der one or more of state or national statutes, common law,
nba	dristrative regulation, and one or more agreements related to my employment wi	
47E		undor the laws of the State of Ohlo and having a place of business at
11.0	Ghent Rosd in Fahlawn, Ohio, as well as its successors and assigns, we hereby Sealon, transfer, convey, and set over the full and exclusive right to	
•	1) the ebaye-described invention,	
	<ol><li>the above-described patent application for latters patent of the United</li></ol>	States es well as any substitute, continuation, or divisional applifilad
	thereon,  3) any letters patent of the United States that issues from such applications.	relation (2) relation on well on more exists up appellantion or comment for
	Legizatujustijon lijeg on ancy jegela bataut aug ol. enk nemas kenem en ne onnen zuene mat isende kosti ahtsi abblitain	। Taile) in fitt कर्रभाव 80 प्रका 80 Disk samme althireans on sadness in
	<ol> <li>any application for letters petent that relates to the above-described it</li> </ol>	vention and is liked in any regional or national patent office or agency
	other than the United States Parent and Trademark Office, regardless	of whather such application claims priority to the above-described
	application for letters patent of the United States, as well as any letter CMNOVA Solutions Inc. shall be entitled to all of the benefits, profits, and result	ë peleni ihai mighi lesure nom such spipication(s). Na sision form et locidant to all of the foreschat
	<ul> <li>coverant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s), whether in</li> </ul>	n a penglustya gasionajad, io n anglug meni di manadi at at ata maganga,
	<ul> <li>results OlifiNOVA Sciutions inc. and/or its dealignee(s), to the extent roo</li> </ul>	legied, in the prosecution of any application for latters patent related to
	the above-described invention, in any interference or opposition decision	id on euch application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, or in
	illigation which stress out of or brolludes a claim relating to such applica execute all papers related to such application(s) for patent which OMN	ijunja) jor palant or palanija) isausig unisamini, and NAS Solutiona Ing. derilorita desimesta) nomest to be sinned
	provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by OMNOVA Solutions !	C. sug
	authorize and request the official of the United States Patent and Tradem.	irk Office with responsibility for issuing latters patent to Issue any letters
	patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name	a contract of the contract of
ÌММ	ITNESS WHEREOE, we have executed this document on the date next to our n	anes.
1/4	Micon K. Shill +1242018 0_	
W M	Stern R. Guillet	PROBE COMPANY
Um.	25 harles 4/22/2010 17	
T-VAL	o R. Beltradie	data data
		444
	melius bessh Teener W	
<b></b>	4/6	(a)
		Additional names included on separate street(s).
	This decument is being noterized.	Total total and the second and a second and any and a second a second and a second
	STATE OF	
	) 88	
	COUNTY OF j	
	i,, a Notary Públic in and for the County at	d State aforestid, do hereby certify that
	personally known to me to the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in portion
	and acknowledged that he signed, spalled and delivered said instrument as his IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Noterial	nice and vicuniary action the uses and purposes extrem set form, Isaal this day of . 2010.
	-	
		tery Public
•	N	y commission expires
	•	•

**PATENT** 

REEL: 041437 FRAME: 0757

Attorney Docket No. OSI0099/US (0-010792USLZFN)

•		
	ASSIGNMENT	
We, William R. Guillot, Jon R. Schrader and Comellus Jos entitled Printer-Compatible, Pre-Embossed Films, which application is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.  was filed on 8 July 2008 and now is designated as United S		is described in an application for patent
	•	
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed it administrative regulation, and one or more agreements related to my To OMNOVA Solutions Inc., a corporation created ar 175 Ghent Road in Fairtawn, Ohio, as well as its successors and assi satisfy, transfer, convey, and set over the full and exclusive 1) the above-described invention.	employment with OMNOVA Solutions Inc., wo id duly existing under the laws of the State of ons, we hereby	e do hereby agree to the following -
<ol><li>the above-described patent application for letters pater</li></ol>	nt of the United States as well as any substitu	te, continuation, or divisional applifiled
<ul> <li>thereon,</li> <li>any letters patent of the United States that issues from reexamination filed on such letters patent, and</li> </ul>	such application(s) in (2) above as well as a	ny reissue application or request for
<ul> <li>any application for letters patent that relates to the aboother than the United States Patent and Trademark Of application for letters patent of the United States, as woodnown Solutions Inc. shall be entitled to all of the benefits, proceedings of the process of</li></ul>	fice, regardless of whether such application c all as any letters patent that might issue from ofits, and results arising from or incident to all (s), whether now or hereinafter designated, to	laims priority to the above-described such application(s).  of the foregoing;
<ul> <li>assist OMNOVA Solutions Inc. and/or its designee(s), to the above-described invention, in any interference of op litigation which arises out of or includes a claim relating t</li> <li>execute all papers related to such application(s) for pate provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by OMNO</li> </ul>	the extent requested, in the prosecution of a position declared on such application(s) for pa to such application(s) for patent or patent(s) is nt which OMNOVA Solutions Inc. and/or its d	ny application for letters patent related to atent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, or in esuing therefrom, and
authorize and request the official of the United Stafes Pater	nt and Trademark Office with responsibility for	r issuing letters patent to issue any letters
patent of the United States relating to the above-described inven		•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dat	e next to our names.	
Name: William R. Guilot date	Wilness	4-1.
Name: Jon R. Schrader date	Witness:	
Name: Cornelius Joseph Toorney	Wilness:	
	YADASE	
14-		

\_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Notary Public My commission expires

This document is being notarized.

**RECORDED: 03/02/2017** 

) 8\$

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 041437 FRAME: 0758** 

Additional names included on separate sheet(s).